EARLY, LENNON, PETERS & CROCKER, P. L C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

900 COMERICA BUILDING !
KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-4752
TELEPHONE (616} 381 8844 |0
FAX (616) 349- 85%5) i

o)
Wl

GEORGE H. LENNON BLAKE D. CROCKER OF COUNSEL
DAVID G. CROCKER ROBERT M. TAYLOR
HAROLD E. FISCHER, JR. PATRICK D. CROCKER
LAWRENCE M. BRENTON  ANDREW J, VORBRICHt

GORDON €, MILLER ROBERT G. LENNONtt

VINCENT T. EARLY
THOMPSON BENNETT
JOHN T. PETERS, JR.

1 Also admitted in lowa

JOSEPH J. BURGIE
ttAlso admitted in Naw Yark, linois and Washington, D.C.

CURIGINAL

July 10, 2000

Director

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Record & Reporting
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Gunter Building

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Accutel Communications
Docket No.: 981488-TI

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and 7 copies of our Withdrawal and Certificate of Service
in this matter.

Yours very truly,

EARLY, LENNON, PETERS & CROCKER, P.L.C.

By

David G. Crocker ~
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BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of

Show Cause Proceedings
Against Accutel
Communications, Inc.
for Unlawful Billing
Practices In Violation

of Section 364.10(1)
and 364.604(2), F.S.
And Insufficient
Management Capability
Pursuant to Section
364.337(3), F.S.

Docket No.: 981488 Tb o
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WITHDRAWAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, by agreement between Accutel Communications, Inc.

and Early, Lennon, Peters & Crocker, P.L.C., Early, Lennon, Peters & Crocker, P.L.C. and

David G. Crocker will no longer be involved in the subject proceedings and that all future

notices in the subject proceedings need only be provided to Accutel Communications, Inc.

Dated: July 10, 2000

CC:

Accutel Communications, Inc,

Respectfully Submitted,

EARLY, LENNON, PETERS & CROCKER, P.L.C.

By
Davi' G- Crocker (P12343)
900 Comerica Building
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
(616) 381-8844
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BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of
Show Cause Proceedings
Against Accutel Docket No.: 981488 TI
Communications, Inc.
for Unlawful Billing
Practices In Violation
of Section 364.10(1)
and 364.604(2), F.S.
And Insufficient
Management Capability
Pursuant to Section
364.337(3), F.S.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Debbie L. Ellis, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 10™ day of July,
2000, she served a copy of the attached Withdrawal upon the following parties in the

following manner:

C. Lee Forham via Federal Express
Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Stumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Ut 70000

Debbie L. Ellis

Swom to and subscribed before me
this 10" day of July, 2000.

e

My Commission Expires: 8/12/02




